
MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Boys 
Cloquet Country Club     Oct. 24, 2019 
 
  1 Forest Lake              48    1    2    8   13   24   27   37  16:46.6  1:29.1 
  2 Cloquet                  75    3   11   14   19   28   36   44  17:06.1  0:57.9 
  3 Cambridge Isanti        130    6   17   29   33   45   46   62  17:28.0  1:13.9 
  4 Princeton               148    5   20   22   48   53   65   66  17:33.1  1:27.9 
  5 Elk River               151   23   25   30   34   39   64   77  17:36.8  0:33.2 
  6 Andover                 165    7    9   41   51   57   59   61  17:41.7  1:32.8 
  7 Duluth Denfeld          175    4   21   42   52   56   76   80  17:44.4  1:39.9 
  8 Duluth East             194   10   26   43   47   68   71   91  17:52.0  1:40.0 
  9 Grand Rapids            238   15   16   60   69   78   79   86  18:07.3  1:55.4 
 10 Big Lake                259   12   18   73   75   81   88  106  18:17.0  2:15.2 
 11 Chisago Lakes           274   31   32   67   70   74   85   95  18:17.8  1:18.6 
 12 Hibbing                 350   50   54   72   84   90   92   93  18:51.8  1:27.0 
 13 Zimmerman               364   35   49   83   97  100  108  109  19:09.4  2:36.9 
 14 St Francis              385   38   63   87   96  101  103       19:17.0  2:40.3 
 15 Hermantown              403   40   82   89   94   98   99  104  19:24.0  2:06.0 
 16 North Branch            427   55   58  102  105  107  110  111  19:50.1  2:47.7 
 
1. Forest Lake 
    1  Max Charlsen, 12         15:56.8   
    2  Daniel Vanacker, 10      16:28.6   
    8  Austin Sievers, 12       16:55.6   
   13  Jeremiah Vanacker, 12    17:06.1   
   24  Ethan Sievers, 10        17:25.9   
   27  Isaiah Zak, 12           17:28.8   
   37  Noah Erickson, 10        17:50.8   
Total Time = 1:23:53.0     Total Places = 48 
 
2. Cloquet 
    3  Jordan Allen, 12         16:33.2   
   11  Jesse Bahen, 12          17:02.5   
   14  Cale Prosen, 10          17:06.8   
   19  Sam Buytaert, 10         17:16.8   
   28  Miles Fischer, 9         17:31.1   
   36  Josh Sanders, 11         17:47.1   
   44  Dennis Osvold, 12        18:03.4   
Total Time = 1:25:30.4     Total Places = 75 
 
3. Cambridge Isanti 
    6  Jaxon Jones, 10          16:49.9   
   17  Blake Roberts, 10        17:13.4   
   29  Calixto Larson, 12       17:31.4   
   33  Henry Abraham, 12        17:41.2   
   45  Ryan Cox, 12             18:03.8   
   46  Zander Gallmeier, 10     18:04.6   
   62  Owen Jarvela, 11         18:28.9   
Total Time = 1:27:19.7     Total Places = 130 
 
4. Princeton 
    5  Ryan Young, 12           16:45.2   
   20  Tony McNiff, 11          17:18.9   
   22  Adam Young, 9            17:20.6   
   48  Jacob Luark, 11          18:07.3   
   53  Lincoln Torborg, 11      18:13.1   
   65  Henry Lupkes, 11         18:35.8   
   66  Hayden Richards, 12      18:40.4   
Total Time = 1:27:45.1     Total Places = 148 
 
5. Elk River 
   23  Adam Boeckermann, 12     17:24.3   
   25  Miles Olofson, 12        17:26.1   
   30  Gavin Hilyar, 10         17:33.6   
   34  Matthew Binsfeld, 10     17:42.5   
   39  Liam Carr, 12            17:57.5   
   64  Joseph Gustafson, 11     18:32.8   
   77  Cameron Lehmann, 10      19:02.5   
Total Time = 1:28:04.0     Total Places = 151 
 



6. Andover 
    7  Cameron Heppner, 10      16:51.1   
    9  Logan Meinert, 11        17:00.4   
   41  Caden Hartle, 12         18:02.4   
   51  Gabriel Birkmeier, 10    18:10.4   
   57  Blake Charlesworth, 11   18:23.9   
   59  Jackson Dokken, 10       18:25.8   
   61  Cole Borg, 10            18:26.3   
Total Time = 1:28:28.2     Total Places = 165 
 
7. Duluth Denfeld 
    4  Isaac Fink, 11           16:43.9   
   21  Jack McCormick, 12       17:20.1   
   42  Joey McCormick, 11       18:02.6   
   52  Jayden Erie, 12          18:11.4   
   56  Peyton Bradbury, 10      18:23.8   
   76  Jacob Gelineau, 10       18:59.3   
   80  Charles Juntunen, 9      19:14.3   
Total Time = 1:28:41.8     Total Places = 175 
 
8. Duluth East 
   10  Evan Leonidas, 12        17:01.1   
   26  Addison Kent, 9          17:28.2   
   43  Simon Long, 9            18:02.9   
   47  Blake Bortnem, 10        18:06.5   
   68  Oliver Miatke, 9         18:41.1   
   71  Aren Carlson, 9          18:49.6   
   91  Bryn Weberg, 11          19:44.3   
Total Time = 1:29:19.8     Total Places = 194 
 
9. Grand Rapids 
   15  Sam Stertz, 11           17:09.2   
   16  Austin Hanson, 10        17:10.3   
   60  Nate Huju, 12            18:26.1   
   69  Matej Cervenka, 9        18:46.3   
   78  Noah Cagle, 12           19:04.6   
   79  Lucas Berard, 12         19:11.2   
   86  Caleb Rychart, 9         19:27.6   
Total Time = 1:30:36.5     Total Places = 238 
 
10. Big Lake 
   12  Owen Layton, 8           17:03.6   
   18  Kade Layton, 9           17:14.4   
   73  Jonah Overby, 9          18:51.5   
   75  Spencer Vold, 9          18:56.4   
   81  Tre Gordy, 11            19:18.8   
   88  Jaydon McLearen, 11      19:32.9   
  106  Austin Barzee, 11        21:01.7   
Total Time = 1:31:24.7     Total Places = 259 
 
11. Chisago Lakes 
   31  Henry Johnson, 8         17:33.9   
   32  Mason Vitalis, 12        17:34.4   
   67  Luke Velaski, 11         18:40.8   
   70  Hayden Trupe, 10         18:47.1   
   74  Grant Koehler, 12        18:52.5   
   85  Will Lund, 11            19:27.2   
   95  Dan Istvanovich, 11      19:59.1   
Total Time = 1:31:28.7     Total Places = 274 
 
12. Hibbing 
   50  Zach Rusich, 10          18:09.5   
   54  Noah Anderson, 12        18:16.6   
   72  Jacob Jensrud, 10        18:49.6   
   84  Jeremiah Wentland, 10    19:26.4   
   90  Ethan Roy, 10            19:36.5   
   92  John Larrabee, 12        19:47.6   
   93  Jack Gabardi, 8          19:52.1   
Total Time = 1:34:18.6     Total Places = 350 
 



13. Zimmerman 
   35  Jordan Opsahl, 12        17:46.9   
   49  Blake Lahn, 10           18:07.7   
   83  Joel Bouley, 9           19:24.8   
   97  Austin Kitzberger, 10    20:03.6   
  100  Davis Artisensi-Skime, 9 20:23.8   
  108  Tyler Wick, 9            21:26.6   
  109  Wyatt Tschida, 9         21:32.6   
Total Time = 1:35:46.8     Total Places = 364 
 
14. St Francis 
   38  Aidan Gomes, 8           17:52.3   
   63  Lucas Jensen, 12         18:31.6   
   87  Grayson Gomes, 8         19:27.6   
   96  Reiland Meade, 10        20:00.9   
  101  William Rowe, 11         20:32.6   
  103  Brody Wyandt, 10         20:33.4   
Total Time = 1:36:25.0     Total Places = 385 
 
15. Hermantown 
   40  Griffin Flaa, 11         17:58.1   
   82  Rutger Van Hees, 10      19:24.2   
   89  Zach Zotti, 12           19:34.9   
   94  Charlie Marchand, 7      19:58.5   
   98  Ethan Luiten, 10         20:04.1   
   99  Sam Dobinson, 8          20:07.6   
  104  Joe Gigliotti, 11        20:48.6   
Total Time = 1:36:59.8     Total Places = 403 
 
16. North Branch 
   55  Carson Klein, 9          18:17.1   
   58  Zachary Johnson, 10      18:24.8   
  102  Lucas Edson, 11          20:32.9   
  105  Alex Dick, 10            20:50.8   
  107  Paul Boelk, 9            21:04.8   
  110  Jarett Nelson, 9         22:18.4   
  111  Josiah Zderad, 10        23:41.3   
Total Time = 1:39:10.4     Total Places = 427 
 
    1     1  Max Charlsen, 12         15:56.8    Forest Lake           
    2     2  Daniel Vanacker, 10      16:28.6    Forest Lake           
    3     3  Jordan Allen, 12         16:33.2    Cloquet               
    4     4  Isaac Fink, 11           16:43.9    Duluth Denfeld        
    5     5  Ryan Young, 12           16:45.2    Princeton             
    6     6  Jaxon Jones, 10          16:49.9    Cambridge Isanti      
    7     7  Cameron Heppner, 10      16:51.1    Andover               
    8     8  Austin Sievers, 12       16:55.6    Forest Lake           
    9     9  Logan Meinert, 11        17:00.4    Andover               
   10    10  Evan Leonidas, 12        17:01.1    Duluth East           
   11    11  Jesse Bahen, 12          17:02.5    Cloquet               
   12    12  Owen Layton, 8           17:03.6    Big Lake              
   13    13  Jeremiah Vanacker, 12    17:06.1    Forest Lake           
   14    14  Cale Prosen, 10          17:06.8    Cloquet               
   15    15  Sam Stertz, 11           17:09.2    Grand Rapids          
   16    16  Austin Hanson, 10        17:10.3    Grand Rapids          
   17    17  Blake Roberts, 10        17:13.4    Cambridge Isanti      
   18    18  Kade Layton, 9           17:14.4    Big Lake              
   19    19  Sam Buytaert, 10         17:16.8    Cloquet               
   20    20  Tony McNiff, 11          17:18.9    Princeton             
   21    21  Jack McCormick, 12       17:20.1    Duluth Denfeld        
   22    22  Adam Young, 9            17:20.6    Princeton             
   23    23  Adam Boeckermann, 12     17:24.3    Elk River             
   24    24  Ethan Sievers, 10        17:25.9    Forest Lake           
   25    25  Miles Olofson, 12        17:26.1    Elk River             
   26    26  Addison Kent, 9          17:28.2    Duluth East           
   27    27  Isaiah Zak, 12           17:28.8    Forest Lake           
   28    28  Miles Fischer, 9         17:31.1    Cloquet               
   29    29  Calixto Larson, 12       17:31.4    Cambridge Isanti      
   30    30  Gavin Hilyar, 10         17:33.6    Elk River             
   31    31  Henry Johnson, 8         17:33.9    Chisago Lakes         



   32    32  Mason Vitalis, 12        17:34.4    Chisago Lakes         
   33    33  Henry Abraham, 12        17:41.2    Cambridge Isanti      
   34    34  Matthew Binsfeld, 10     17:42.5    Elk River             
   35    35  Jordan Opsahl, 12        17:46.9    Zimmerman             
   36    36  Josh Sanders, 11         17:47.1    Cloquet               
   37    37  Noah Erickson, 10        17:50.8    Forest Lake           
   38    38  Aidan Gomes, 8           17:52.3    St Francis            
   39    39  Liam Carr, 12            17:57.5    Elk River             
   40    40  Griffin Flaa, 11         17:58.1    Hermantown            
   41    41  Caden Hartle, 12         18:02.4    Andover               
   42    42  Joey McCormick, 11       18:02.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   43    43  Simon Long, 9            18:02.9    Duluth East           
   44    44  Dennis Osvold, 12        18:03.4    Cloquet               
   45    45  Ryan Cox, 12             18:03.8    Cambridge Isanti      
   46    46  Zander Gallmeier, 10     18:04.6    Cambridge Isanti      
   47    47  Blake Bortnem, 10        18:06.5    Duluth East           
   48    48  Jacob Luark, 11          18:07.3    Princeton             
   49    49  Blake Lahn, 10           18:07.7    Zimmerman             
   50    50  Zach Rusich, 10          18:09.5    Hibbing               
   51    51  Gabriel Birkmeier, 10    18:10.4    Andover               
   52    52  Jayden Erie, 12          18:11.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   53    53  Lincoln Torborg, 11      18:13.1    Princeton             
   54    54  Noah Anderson, 12        18:16.6    Hibbing               
   55    55  Carson Klein, 9          18:17.1    North Branch          
   56    56  Peyton Bradbury, 10      18:23.8    Duluth Denfeld        
   57    57  Blake Charlesworth, 11   18:23.9    Andover               
   58    58  Zachary Johnson, 10      18:24.8    North Branch          
   59    59  Jackson Dokken, 10       18:25.8    Andover               
   60    60  Nate Huju, 12            18:26.1    Grand Rapids          
   61    61  Cole Borg, 10            18:26.3    Andover               
   62    62  Owen Jarvela, 11         18:28.9    Cambridge Isanti      
   63    63  Lucas Jensen, 12         18:31.6    St Francis            
   64    64  Joseph Gustafson, 11     18:32.8    Elk River             
   65    65  Henry Lupkes, 11         18:35.8    Princeton             
   66    66  Hayden Richards, 12      18:40.4    Princeton             
   67    67  Luke Velaski, 11         18:40.8    Chisago Lakes         
   68    68  Oliver Miatke, 9         18:41.1    Duluth East           
   69    69  Matej Cervenka, 9        18:46.3    Grand Rapids          
   70    70  Hayden Trupe, 10         18:47.1    Chisago Lakes         
   71    71  Aren Carlson, 9          18:49.6    Duluth East           
   72    72  Jacob Jensrud, 10        18:49.6    Hibbing               
   73    73  Jonah Overby, 9          18:51.5    Big Lake              
   74    74  Grant Koehler, 12        18:52.5    Chisago Lakes         
   75    75  Spencer Vold, 9          18:56.4    Big Lake              
   76    76  Jacob Gelineau, 10       18:59.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   77    77  Cameron Lehmann, 10      19:02.5    Elk River             
   78    78  Noah Cagle, 12           19:04.6    Grand Rapids          
   79    79  Lucas Berard, 12         19:11.2    Grand Rapids          
   80    80  Charles Juntunen, 9      19:14.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   81    81  Tre Gordy, 11            19:18.8    Big Lake              
   82    82  Rutger Van Hees, 10      19:24.2    Hermantown            
   83    83  Joel Bouley, 9           19:24.8    Zimmerman             
   84    84  Jeremiah Wentland, 10    19:26.4    Hibbing               
   85    85  Will Lund, 11            19:27.2    Chisago Lakes         
   86    86  Caleb Rychart, 9         19:27.6    Grand Rapids          
   87    87  Grayson Gomes, 8         19:27.6    St Francis            
   88    88  Jaydon McLearen, 11      19:32.9    Big Lake              
   89    89  Zach Zotti, 12           19:34.9    Hermantown            
   90    90  Ethan Roy, 10            19:36.5    Hibbing               
   91    91  Bryn Weberg, 11          19:44.3    Duluth East           
   92    92  John Larrabee, 12        19:47.6    Hibbing               
   93    93  Jack Gabardi, 8          19:52.1    Hibbing               
   94    94  Charlie Marchand, 7      19:58.5    Hermantown            
   95    95  Dan Istvanovich, 11      19:59.1    Chisago Lakes         
   96    96  Reiland Meade, 10        20:00.9    St Francis            
   97    97  Austin Kitzberger, 10    20:03.6    Zimmerman             
   98    98  Ethan Luiten, 10         20:04.1    Hermantown            
   99    99  Sam Dobinson, 8          20:07.6    Hermantown            
  100   100  Davis Artisensi-Skime, 9 20:23.8    Zimmerman             
  101   101  William Rowe, 11         20:32.6    St Francis            



  102   102  Lucas Edson, 11          20:32.9    North Branch          
  103   103  Brody Wyandt, 10         20:33.4    St Francis            
  104   104  Joe Gigliotti, 11        20:48.6    Hermantown            
  105   105  Alex Dick, 10            20:50.8    North Branch          
  106   106  Austin Barzee, 11        21:01.7    Big Lake              
  107   107  Paul Boelk, 9            21:04.8    North Branch          
  108   108  Tyler Wick, 9            21:26.6    Zimmerman             
  109   109  Wyatt Tschida, 9         21:32.6    Zimmerman             
  110   110  Jarett Nelson, 9         22:18.4    North Branch          
  111   111  Josiah Zderad, 10        23:41.3    North Branch          
 


